Conviction of any crime involving an “abuse of office or position,” as that 
term is defined in Government Code Section 53243.4; 

D. City Manager is fined by the Fair Political Practices Commission for a 
violation of the Political Reform Act or FPPC Regulation in an amount in 
excess of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500); 

E.  City Manager commits any flagrant act of dishonesty or any act involving 
moral turpitude, which materially and adversely affects the image of the City 

or the ability of the City Manager to execute his duties or his ability to lead 
City employees;

[...]

represents that he will not acquire any interest, direct or indirect, financial or otherwise, 
which would conflict in any manner or interfere in any way with performance of his 
services under this Agreement. 

9. Compensation and Annual Evaluation: 

9.1 Initial Salary. 

City Manager's initial annual Base Salary shall be two hundred eighty one thousand 
Dollars ($281,000.00). Said amount shall be payable in installments on a semi-monthly 
basis. Increases in City Manager's Base Salary may be effective at any time in the sole 
discretion of the City Council. 

9.2 Cost of Living Adjustment. 

On July 1 of each year of this Agreement, the City Manager is entitled to receive a cost-